
PM GES-(K-5)Seaside (6-12)-Hwy 101N, 
Cullaby, Surf PinesWhite

PM Bus Stop Time PM Bus Stop Name 

2:15:00 PM Depart Bus Garage             

2:20:00 PM Gearhart School-2nd bus in line             

2:38:00 PM Depart Gearhart School             

2:43:00 PM Park Ln & Hwy 101             

2:43:30 PM Gearhart Dentist past driveway at path             

2:44:00 PM Lenore Ln & Hwy 101             

2:45:00 PM Heritage & Hillila. (Xover)             

2:45:30 PM Hillila Lane & Hillila (Xover)             

2:47:00 PM 399 McCormick Garden Rd             

2:47:30 PM 39 McCormick Garden             

2:50:00 PM 1st St. & N. Cottage             

2:50:30 PM 3rd St  & N. Cottage (Xover)             

2:50:45 PM 5th St. &  N. Cottage             

2:51:00 PM 8th St & N. Cottage             

2:51:30 PM 10th St & N. Cottage             

2:53:00 PM Gearhart Green Condos             

2:53:40 PM 1157 N. Marion Gearhart Condo parking lot             

2:55:00 PM A St. & S. Cottage. (Xover)             

2:56:00 PM F St & Hager             

2:57:00 PM 1140 G St Coast Restoration(Xover)             

3:01:00 PM Seaside Fitness Center             

3:02:00 PM Indian Way & Holladay             

3:03:00 PM 1901 N. Holladay (SHS) ASK (Xover)             

3:03:30 PM 17th Ave & N. Holladay (Xover)             

3:04:00 PM 16th Ave & N. Holladay (Xover)             

3:04:30 PM 15th Ave & N. Holladay (Xover.)             

3:04:45 PM 14th Ave & N. Holladay (Xover)             

3:05:00 PM 13th Ave & N. Holladay (Xover)             

3:06:30 PM 14th & N. Franklin             

3:07:00 PM 15th & N . Franklin (Xover)             

3:07:30 PM 16th & N. Franklin             

3:08:00 PM 17th Ave & N.  Franklin.             

3:11:00 PM 8th Ave & Necanicum  Dr.             

3:11:30 PM 3rd Ave & Necanicum  Dr.             

3:12:01 PM 1st Ave & Necanicum Dr.             

3:15:00 PM 6th Ave  &  Holladay.             

3:15:30 PM 10th Ave & Holladay             

Monday, August 26, 2019 Page 1 of 3



PM Bus Stop Time PM Bus Stop Name 

3:15:45 PM 11th Ave & Holladay.             

3:16:30 PM 12th Ave & Lincoln (Xover)             

3:19:00 PM SHS West side -SHS students back of the bus             

3:21:00 PM Depart SHS             

3:25:00 PM 12th Ave & Outmall Crosswalk             

3:30:00 PM BMS-BMS students front of the bus             

3:39:00 PM 2481 Hwy 101-Pine Cove at Office-Off Road             

3:40:00 PM Millcreek Ln (Clatsop Shores Apt) Off Road             

3:41:00 PM 2793 Hwy 101 Kiwi Glass             

3:42:01 PM 2959 Hwy 101 N.  Red house S of Pacific Paint             

3:43:35 PM Oster & Railroad.             

3:45:00 PM 3222 Hwy 101-Apt just south of Gearhart light             

3:45:15 PM 3174 Hwy 101, next house             

3:47:00 PM 1200 G st Borland Electric             

3:48:00 PM Hager & F St. (Xover)             

3:49:00 PM E St & S. Cottage (Xover)             

3:50:00 PM Pacific Wy & S. Cottage-50 ft before Stop Sign             

3:51:30 PM GES-unload walkers             

3:53:30 PM North Coast Plaza & Hwy 101             

3:55:00 PM Park Ln  &  Hwy 101             

3:55:35 PM Garden Terrace  &  Hwy 101 Off Road             

3:56:00 PM Lenore  &  Hwy 101             

4:02:00 PM 89563 Hwy 101 N. (Off Road)             

4:05:00 PM Entrance of Cullaby at pull out.             

4:05:30 PM 33611 Cullaby Lake (Xover)             

4:06:00 PM Westshore & Hawkins..             

4:08:00 PM 33815 Lakefront..             

4:08:30 PM Lakefront Dr & Lakeshore Ct             

4:10:01 PM 33724 Cullaby Lake Ln..             

4:11:00 PM Shoreline & Cullaby Lk. Rd             

4:14:00 PM Country Club Estates..(Xover)             

4:14:30 PM Sunset Lake Rd & Sunset Beach (Xover)             

4:15:00 PM 50' before stop sign on Sunset Beach Road             

4:16:30 PM 90503 Lewis Rd. (Xover)             

4:17:00 PM Nevada  &  Lewis Rd(Xover)             

4:18:01 PM 90346 Lewis Rd (over)             

4:22:30 PM Manion & Horizon  Pathway             

4:23:40 PM 89647 Manion (Xover)             

4:24:30 PM Lakeside & Manion Dr (Xover)             

Monday, August 26, 2019 Page 2 of 3



PM Bus Stop Time PM Bus Stop Name 

4:25:00 PM Shady Pine & Pine Ridge (Xover)             

4:26:20 PM Neacoxie & Manion. (Xover)             

4:27:00 PM 89139 Manion (Xover)             

4:28:45 PM 89100  Ocean Dr.             

4:38:00 PM 90338 Highway 101..(Off Road)             

4:39:01 PM 90152 Hwy 101 Across from Weigh Station.             

4:40:00 PM Westlake Espresso (Off Road).             

4:45:00 PM Great Wall parking lot.             

4:45:45 PM Return to bus garage             

Monday, August 26, 2019 Page 3 of 3


